

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2009	9-2076	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	12/1	5/2009			In control:	Committee on Public Works	
On agenda:					Final action:	12/21/2009	
Enactment date:	12/2	1/2009			Enactment #:	799	
Effective date:	12/3	1/2009					
Title:	Resolution vacating a 20' Unnamed Way, also know as Paul Place, northward from Capital Avenue in the 19th Ward, 4th Council District of the City of Pittsburgh.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	VACATING A STREET						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2009-2076.doc						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
1/8/2010	1	Mayor			Si	gned by the Mayor	
12/21/2009	1	City Council			Pa	assed Finally	Pass
12/16/2009	1	Committe	ee on Publi	c Wo	rks Al	FIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
12/15/2009	1	City Cou	ncil		R	ead and referred	
12/15/2009	1	1 City Council			W	/aived under Rule 8 Pass	
Presented by Mi	ы Ца	rric					

Presented by Mrs. Harris

Resolution vacating a 20' Unnamed Way, also know as Paul Place, northward from Capital Avenue in the 19th Ward, 4th Council District of the City of Pittsburgh.

WHEREAS, it appears by the petition and affidavit on file in the Office of the City Clerk that the owners of the majority of property fronting or abutting on the line of this 20' Unnamed Way in the 19th Ward, 4 th Council District of the City of Pittsburgh, have petitioned the council of the City of Pittsburgh to enact a resolution for the vacation of same, and

WHEREAS, said petition contains inter-alia, an indemnification of the city from any claims and from the payment of any damages whatsoever resulting to any properties owned by the petitioners or by and persons whatsoever, abutting or non-abutting, for or by reason of said vacation; therefore

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. That vacating a portion of a 20' Unnamed Way, also known as Paul Place between Lot 217 and a portion of Lot 218 and Lot 178 and a portion of Lot 177 for a distance of 42 feet in the Paul Place Plan of the Lots containing 840 square feet, as laid out in the Paul Place Plan of Lots, recorded in the Record's Office of Allegheny County in Plan Book Volume 21, Pages 156, 157,158: adjacent to Lot and Block 61-A-21 and terminating at the previously vacated portion as per Ordinance 541, approved September 29, 1969 and also

reserving the right of easement of any water lines located therein, and the existing 6" sewer line to be abandoned and remain as a private sanitary lateral for all contiguous stake holders use, in the 19th Ward, 4th Council District of the City of Pittsburgh as described above shall be and the same is hereby vacated.